and the Department of Insurance in consultation with the university and shall be limited to the amount necessary to fund the actual
and necessary expenses of the university and its work in implementing this chapter. The total annual assessment on health care
service plans and health insurers shall not exceed two million two hundred thousand dollars ($2,200,000).

(c) The Department of Managed Health Care and the Department of Insurance, in coordination with the university, shall assess the
health care service plans and health insurers, respectively, for the costs required to fund the university’s activities pursuant to